## PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT

The Town Council of Fairfield, Utah <u>Shall hold a Special Session Meeting</u> <u>On March 28, 2024 @ 7:00 P.M.</u> At the Town Office 103 East Main Street Fairfield, Utah

## Special Session Agenda

- 1. Open The Town Council Special Session.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Discuss and approve updates with Silverlake Internet.
- 4. Discussion on the Battery Energy Storage Systems Ordinance.
- Motion to Approve the Ordinance #2024-01 Title 10.00. An Ordinance Adopting Amendments to Title 10.11.00. Light Industrial Zone East., adding #9. Battery Energy Storage Systems to the list of Conditional Uses in Section 10.11.210.L., and also amending Title 10.17.00. Conditional Uses., adding #10. Battery Energy Storage Systems to the list in Section 10.17.100.A; and adding K. Minimum Standards for Battery Energy Storage Systems to Section 10.17.100.
- 6. Discuss and approve purchasing or leasing a backhoe for town use.
- 7. Discussion on the Subdivision Ordinance.
- 8. If time allows, discussion on the West Desert Airpark Preliminary Plat and Final Plat.
- 9. Discussion n Old Business.
- 10. Discussion On New Business.
- 11. Adjourn The Town Council Special Session.

## **Certificate Of Posting**

The above agenda notice was posted on or before the 27th day of March 2024 at the location of the meeting, Fairfield Town Office 103 East Main Street Fairfield, UT, and at the Fairfield Town website <u>https://fairfieldtown.org/agendas-minutes/</u>, and on the Utah State Public Notice website at <u>https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html</u>.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify city offices at 801-766-3509.